

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 6/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13963/2012

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDESH SINGH TOMAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for recalling the court's order)

Date : 07/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harshita Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Darpan Bhuyan,Adv.
Ms. Shweta Singh,Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Ms. Dharitry Phookan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.6 is allowed and, accordingly, the order
dated 19.07.2013 is recalled and application for intervention is restored
to its original number.

I.A. for intervention is not opposed by the other side, the
same is ordered and the applicant is allowed to intervene in the
proceedings of SLP(C) No.13963/2012.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad
Date: 2014.07.09

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

17:44:33 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER