

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
18591/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/04/2011
in SA No. 143/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

SWASTIK EDUCATION & SOCIAL WELFARE SOCIETY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDESH SINGH TOMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 24/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the question of limitation as well as on the
special leave petition.

Tag with Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13963
of 2012.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master