

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 7/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
13963/2012(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/04/2011  
in CSA No. 143/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDESH SINGH TOMAR &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment)

Date : 27/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, for  
for Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.  
  
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.  
  
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This application has been filed seeking impleadment as one of the respondents in the array of parties on the ground that the land in dispute has not been allotted in favour of the applicant-Society. There is no opposition.

However, instead of impleadment, the applicant is allowed to intervene in the matter and the application be treated as intervention application.

I.A. No. 7 is, accordingly, allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Pardeep Kumar)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.