

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13963/2012

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDESH SINGH TOMAR & ANR  
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 32692/2014  
(With Office Report)

Date : 27/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Dharitry Phookan,Adv.  
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary,Adv.  
Mr. D. Kumanan,Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 13963/2012

The Learned counsel for the intervenor has stated that the petitioner has not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. The learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof. The intervenor shall file the Counter Affidavit within a

period of four weeks, thereafter.

The respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 32692/2014

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the concerned District Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioner within the period prescribed above.

List again on 14.8.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG