

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13963/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-04-2011
in CSA No.143/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDESH SINGH TOMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C)No 18872/2012 (IV-A)

SLP(C)No.32692/2014 (IV-A)

Date : 11-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen Sharma,Adv.
in SLP(C)13963 Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,AOR

in SLP(C)18872 Ms. Dharitry Phookan,AOR

in SLP(C)32692 Ms. Arti Singh,AOR
Ms. Pooja Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Mukti Chowdhary,AOR
Ms. Arti Singh,AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matters before a Bench of which one of us
(Arun Misra, J.) is not a member.(Sarita Purohit)
Court master(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer